OP \$240.00 2536673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSURANCE SOFTWARE INC.		10/21/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASTELLAN SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	800 Adams Avenue	
City:	Audubon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536673	LDRPS
Registration Number:	2802054	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	2804464	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	2617814	BIA PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2385557	
Registration Number:	2606341	PLANET
Registration Number:	6008398	ACT WITH ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	5744077	ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	5744267	CCC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Mark Russell

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Russell

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0488

900627345

SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Castellan Solutions, IncDE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0489





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ASSURANCE SOFTWARE
INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"CASTELLAN SOLUTIONS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2020, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.



6784289 8320 SR# 20212547472

RECORDED: 07/02/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony N. Barlock, Securitary of States

Authentication: 203532476

Date: 06-24-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0490